TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM461662 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/09/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlackBrush Oil & Gas, L.P.		
Street Address:	18615 Tuscany Stone, Suite 300		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78258		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4059471	BLACKBRUSH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

JORDAN M. HOOK, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE, 28TH FL Address Line 2: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, D.C. 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F175457			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER			
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=BlackBrush - Trademark Release (Executed)(133536211 1)#page1.tif source=BlackBrush - Trademark Release (Executed)(133536211 1)#page2.tif source=BlackBrush - Trademark Release (Executed)(133536211_1)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0940

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 9, 2018, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel 6019, Frame 0521;

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Collateral and re-assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and without warranty or recourse of whatsoever kind, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral, and re-assigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have in the Collateral to the Grantor and authorizes this Release to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL_US_E # 133454265.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0941

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Darleen R DiGrazia

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Grantor</u>		Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
BlackBrush Oil & Gas, L.P.	BLACKBRUSH	11/22/11	Registered	4059471

LEGAL_US_E # 133454265.3

RECORDED: 02/09/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0943